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The first edition of Sri Balaji Societys The Balajian Journal of Management Research was published in the year 

2023. It is a biannual, double-blind peer-reviewed journal, in English, published in online format. Its

primary aim is to disseminate original empirical and conceptual research spanning the management discipline. 

The journal welcomes submissions of full-length research papers, management cases, article reviews, 

perspective-based pieces, and book reviews. 
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insightful book reviews contributed by esteemed scholars and established researchers. 

EL-179, TTC Industrial Area, Electronic Zone, 

Sri Balaji Societys The Balajian Journal of Management Research. April 2024 - September 2024. Volume 1, Issue 2.

Published by Sri Balaji University, Pune.

Printed by M/s. Printrade Issues (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Survey No. 55/2-7, Tathawade,
Off Mumbai-Bangalore Bypass, Pune - 411 033

Near Mahape Telephone Exchange, Mahape, Navi Mumbai - 400 710



3

Chief Editor Prof. Parmanandhan Balasubramanian, Chancellor, Sri Balaji University Pune, 
  paramanandhan_b@sbup.edu.in

Editor Dr Manisha Nitin Paliwal, Professor and Deputy Head, Research and Development Cell; Head of 
  Entrepreneurship Development and Incubation Centre, Sri Balaji University Pune
  manisha.paliwal@sbup.edu.in / editor@sbup.edu.in

Editorial Board Members

1. Dr. G.K.Shirude,  Vice-Chancellor, Sri Balaji University Pune, vicechancellor@sbup.edu.in

2. Dr. Dimple Saini Dean, Senior Director - Corporate Relations, HOD - Operations & Supply Chain, Sri Balaji University 
  Pune, dsaini@sbup.edu.in

3. Dr. Biju Pillai Director, Balaji Institute of International Business (BIIB), Senior Director (IT & Admissions), Dean - 
  Faculty of Commerce & Management Dean, Commerce and Management, Sri Balaji University Pune, 
  biju@biibpune.edu.in  

4. Dr. Anil Keskar Head, Research and Development Cell, Sri Balaji University Pune, anil.keskar@sbup.edu.in 

5. Dr. Binod Sinha Professor, Balaji Institute of Modern Management (BIMM), Sri Balaji University Pune, 
  binod.sinha@bimmpune.edu.in

6. Dr. Dhanraj Tambuskar Professor, Balaji Institute of Modern Management (BIMM), Sri Balaji University Pune, 
  dhanraj.tambuskar@bimmpune.edu.in 

7. Dr. Leena Dam Professor, Balaji Institute of Management and Human Resource Department(BIMHRD), Sri Balaji 
  University Pune, leena.dam@sbup.edu.in  

8. Dr. Nutan Samdani Associate Professor, Balaji Institute of Modern Management (BIMM), Sri Balaji University 
  Pune, nutan.samdani@bimmpune.edu.in

9. Dr. Pathak Ganesh Pandit Associate Professor, Balaji Institute of Modern Management (BIMM), Sri Balaji University Pune, 
  ganesh.pathak@bimmpune.edu.in 

10.Dr. Nilam Upasani Associate Professor, Balaji Institute of Technology Management (BITM), Sri Balaji University Pune, 
  nilam.upasani@bitmpune.edu.in

Advisory Board Members

1. Dr. Bhimraya Metri  Director, IIM Nagpur, Maharashtra

2. Dr. S.V.D. Nageswara Rao  Professor, Shailesh J Mehta School of Management, IIT Mumbai, Powai, Maharashtra

3. Dr. Vijay Khare  Dean Faculty of Humanities, Senior Professor & Head, Department of Defence and Strategic Studies 
  (DDSS), Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune, Maharashtra

4. Prof. Javaid Akhtar  Professor, Business Administration, Aligarh Muslim University, Aligarh, Uttar Pradesh

5. Dr. Prasad Roodagi Director & Professor, Global Business School, Hubli, Karnataka

6. Dr. B. V. Sangvikar  Professor, Department of Management Science, (PUMBA). 

  Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune, Maharashtra

7. Dr. Santosh Vishnupant Bhave  Director, Bharat Forge Ltd. Pune, Maharashtra

8. Dr. C. N. Rawal  Ex-Principal Brihan Maharashtra College of Commerce (BMCC), Pune, Maharashtra

9. Dr. Lalitagauri Kulkarni Associate Professor, Gokhale Institute of Politics and Economics, Pune, Maharashtra.

Sri Balaji Societys The Balajian Journal of Management Research. April 2024 - September 2024. Volume 1, Issue 2.

The BalajianThe Balajian

SRI BALAJI SOCIETYS

JOURNAL OF MANAGEMENT RESEARCH


